
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

No. 

22 

38 

17 

33A 

22trk 

2A 

78 

83 

8 

126 

25 

90 

11 

7 

15A 

18A 

43 

12 

96 

8B 

8J 

40 

30 

46 

26 

2 

419 

48A 

3 

29 

41 

Name 

Jack Finch 

Curt Vogt 

Kyle Shields 

John Finger 

Joe Nemechek 

Scott Holley 

Alan Sevadjian 

Christopher Evans 

Shannon Ivey 

Adam Diamond 

Mac McGarry 

Brent Bernath 

John Orzechowski 

Ed Bull 

Rodney Reston 

Mark Gobble 

Brad Herring 

Gary Moore 

Corey Cochran 

Brian Pritchard 

Jennifer Cobb 

Dan Maloy 

Ricky Sanders 

Ryan Thomson 

Scott Dolfi 

Eric Servick 

Ryan Gemmell 

Owen Middour 

Mike Parsons 

Samuel LeComte 

Brian Norman 

Class 

SCE 

SCB 

SCA 

SCB 

SCE 

SCB 

SCB 

SCA 

SCB 

SCD 

SCC 

SCB 

SCB 

SCA 

SCA 

SCB 

SCC 

SCC 

SCT 

SCA 

SCB 

SCB 

SCB 

SCB 

SCA 

SCB 

SCA 

SCC 

SCC 

SCB 

SCB 

Best Tm 

1:30.811 

1:31.219 

1:31.231 

1:32.257 

1:32.939 

1:33.330 

1:34.831 

1:35.123 

1:35.125 

1:35.973 

1:36.399 

1:37.000 

1:37.742 

1:38.405 

1:39.043 

1:39.238 

1:39.368 

1:39.705 

1:40.579 

1:42.160 

1:42.564 

1:43.465 

1:47.561 

1:47.781 

1:48.024 

1:49.990 

1:51.580 

1:56.229 

1:56.872 

2:14.738 

Car Info 

2002 Dodge Charger 5866 

2006 Ford Fusion 5870 

2014 Toyota Camry 5867 

2002 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5866 

truck 

2004 Dodge Charger 5866 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5735 

2013 Chevrolet Camaro 5866 

2005 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5867 

1995 Ford Fusion ASA 5700 

1989 Chevrolet Lumina 5600 

2002 Ford Fusion 5800 

2000 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5822 

2014 Ford Fusion 5867 

2013 Chevrolet Camaro 5866 

2002 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 358 

1996 Pontiac Gran Prix 5700 

1994 Ford Thunderbird 5866 

2006 Chevrolet Silverado 5866 

2018 Toyota Camry 5788 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5866 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5866 

2000 Pontiac Grand Prix 5866 

1990 Chevrolet Lumina 5866 

2013 Ford Fusion 358 

2005 Dodge Charger 5866 

2009 Toyota Camry 5866 

1986 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5700 

1993 Chevrolet Lumina 5817 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5867 

2006 Dodge Charger 5867 

Hometown 

Thomasville NC 

Wallingford CT 

Dacula GA 

Greenville SC 

Cornelius NC 

Fortville IN 

Richardson TX 

Indiana PA 

Rogers MN 

Atlanta GA 

Walnut Creek CA 

Atlanta GA 

Frederick MD 

Cape Charles VA 

Jupiter FL 

Moneta VA 

Marietta GA 

Bethlehem PA 

Lantana TX 

Niles OH 

Mooresville NC 

Saint Marys GA 

Stockbridge GA 

Destin FL 

Pittsburgh PA 

Blairsville GA 

Mooresville NC 

Atlanta GA 

Olympia WA 

Flower Mound TX 

Loganville GA 

Color 

Yellow 

"M&M""s livery" 

White 

Wht/Blue 

Black 

Blue 

Black/Orange/Re 

Red/Wht/Blu 

Red 

Blue 

White/Green 

Silver/Blue/Red 

Red 

Blue 

Gray/White 

Green 

Red/Blue 

W/Y/ G/ B 

Gray/black 

Black/Orange 

2006 

White/Blue 

Yellow 

Green 

White/ Purple 

Blue 

Grey 

Red/White 

Black 

Black/Gray 

Red 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

#3 AND #41 no transponder detected - not timed 

Printed: 4/28/2023 10:37:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anne Kumor Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historic Sportscar Racing 

The Mitty 2023 

Group  8 

Group 8 Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 9:59:19 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

4/28/2023 10:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

No. 

38 

22A 

48 

22 

17 

33A 

8 

41 

18A 

419 

78 

83 

94 

11 

126 

46 

15 

8B 

15A 

96 

90 

25 

9 

40 

26 

11A 

8J 

43 

7 

30 

33 

2 

114 

3g 

48A 

29 

2A 

Name 

Curt Vogt 

Joe Nemechek 

Joseph Burke 

Jack Finch 

Kyle Shields 

John Finger 

Shannon Ivey 

Brian Norman 

Mark Gobble 

Ryan Gemmell 

Alan Sevadjian 

Christopher Evans 

Scott Lovett 

John Orzechowski 

Adam Diamond 

Ryan Thomson 

Carlus Gann 

Brian Pritchard 

Rodney Reston 

Corey Cochran 

Brent Bernath 

Mac McGarry 

Scott Fraser 

Dan Maloy 

Scott Dolfi 

Rick Fraser 

Jennifer Cobb 

Brad Herring 

Ed Bull 

Ricky Sanders 

Greg Richardson 

Eric Servick 

Ricky Knuckles 

Mike Parsons 

Owen Middour 

Samuel LeComte 

Scott Holley 

Class 

SCB 

SCT 

SCB 

SCE 

SCA 

SCB 

SCB 

SCB 

SCB 

SCA 

SCB 

SCA 

SCB 

SCB 

SCD 

SCB 

SCC 

SCA 

SCA 

SCT 

SCB 

SCC 

SCA 

SCB 

SCA 

SCB 

SCB 

SCC 

SCA 

SCB 

SCA 

SCB 

SCB 

SCC 

SCC 

SCB 

SCB 

Best Tm 

1:27.134 

1:27.829 

1:28.859 

1:28.888 

1:29.909 

1:30.887 

1:30.962 

1:31.325 

1:31.502 

1:31.525 

1:31.693 

1:32.780 

1:33.173 

1:33.392 

1:33.795 

1:33.984 

1:34.156 

1:34.165 

1:34.325 

1:34.590 

1:34.638 

1:35.068 

1:35.492 

1:35.606 

1:36.607 

1:37.628 

1:38.114 

1:38.173 

1:39.146 

1:39.635 

1:39.832 

1:42.907 

1:43.368 

1:45.563 

1:48.101 

1:55.985 

Car Info 

2006 Ford Fusion 5870 

2007 Chevrolet Silverado 5866 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo SS 5866 

2002 Dodge Charger 5866 

2014 Toyota Camry 5867 

2002 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5866 

2005 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5867 

2006 Dodge Charger 5867 

2002 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 358 

2009 Toyota Camry 5866 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5735 

2013 Chevrolet Camaro 5866 

2000 Ford Taurus 5866 

2000 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5822 

1995 Ford Fusion ASA 5700 

1990 Chevrolet Lumina 5866 

1987 Ford Thunderbird 5687 

2018 Toyota Camry 5788 

2013 Chevrolet Camaro 5866 

2006 Chevrolet Silverado 5866 

2002 Ford Fusion 5800 

1989 Chevrolet Lumina 5600 

2008 Dodge Charger 358 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5866 

2013 Ford Fusion 358 

2002 Ford Taurus 358 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5866 

1996 Pontiac Gran Prix 5700 

2014 Ford Fusion 5867 

2000 Pontiac Grand Prix 5866 

2014 Chevrolet Camaro 358 

2005 Dodge Charger 5866 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo SS 5866 

1993 Chevrolet Lumina 5817 

1986 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5700 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5867 

2004 Dodge Charger 5866 

Hometown 

Wallingford CT 

Cornelius NC 

Atlanta GA 

Thomasville NC 

Dacula GA 

Greenville SC 

Rogers MN 

Loganville GA 

Moneta VA 

Mooresville NC 

Richardson TX 

Indiana PA 

Atlanta GA 

Frederick MD 

Atlanta GA 

Destin FL 

La Fayette GA 

Niles OH 

Jupiter FL 

Lantana TX 

Atlanta GA 

Walnut Creek CA 

Woodstock GA 

Saint Marys GA 

Pittsburgh PA 

Marietta GA 

Mooresville NC 

Marietta GA 

Cape Charles VA 

Stockbridge GA 

Apex NC 

Blairsville GA 

Dunn NC 

Olympia WA 

Atlanta GA 

Flower Mound TX 

Fortville IN 

Color 

"M&M""s livery" 

Black 

Blue/Silver 

Yellow 

White 

Wht/Blue 

Red 

Red 

Green 

Grey 

Black/Orange/Re 

Red/Wht/Blu 

Red/Yellow/Blk 

Red 

Blue 

Green 

Red/White 

Black/Orange 

Gray/White 

Gray/black 

Silver/Blue/Red 

White/Green 

BUDWEISER RED 

White/Blue 

White/ Purple 

White/ Orange 

2006 

Red/Blue 

Blue 

Yellow 

Black/silver 

Blue 

orange / black 

Black 

Red/White 

Black/Gray 

Blue 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/28/2023 3:54:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anne Kumor Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historic Sportscar Racing 

The Mitty 2023 

Group  8 

Group 8 Qualifying 2 

Qualifying started at 15:30:07 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

4/28/2023 15:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

No. 

22A 

419 

48 

2A 

22 

33A 

38 

17 

29 

41 

78 

126 

15A 

18A 

11 

25 

8 

30 

12 

40 

8B 

33 

46 

94 

43 

96 

90 

114 

8J 

7 

48A 

9 

22B 

Name 

Joe Nemechek 

Ryan Gemmell 

Joseph Burke 

Scott Holley 

Jack Finch 

John Finger 

Curt Vogt 

Kyle Shields 

Samuel LeComte 

Brian Norman 

Alan Sevadjian/E Sevadjian 

Adam Diamond 

Rodney Reston 

Mark Gobble 

John Orzechowski 

Mac McGarry 

Shannon Ivey 

Ricky Sanders 

Gary Moore 

Dan Maloy 

Brian Pritchard 

Greg Richardson 

Ryan Thomson 

Scott Lovett 

Brad Herring 

Corey Cochran 

Brent Bernath 

Ricky Knuckles 

Jennifer Cobb 

Ed Bull 

Owen Middour 

Scott Fraser 

Scott Dolfi 

Class 

SCT 

SCA 

SCB 

SCB 

SCE 

SCB 

SCB 

SCA 

SCB 

SCB 

SCB 

SCD 

SCA 

SCB 

SCB 

SCC 

SCB 

SCB 

SCC 

SCB 

SCA 

SCA 

SCB 

SCB 

SCC 

SCT 

SCB 

SCB 

SCB 

SCA 

SCC 

SCA 

SCB 

Best Tm 

1:24.382 

1:26.976 

1:27.331 

1:27.573 

1:27.574 

1:28.003 

1:28.448 

1:28.899 

1:28.903 

1:30.404 

1:31.047 

1:31.117 

1:31.644 

1:31.718 

1:32.809 

1:32.962 

1:33.092 

1:33.680 

1:34.045 

1:34.870 

1:35.297 

1:35.322 

1:35.506 

1:36.900 

1:37.069 

1:37.237 

1:37.769 

1:38.044 

1:38.878 

1:39.067 

1:42.761 

1:43.904 

1:47.212 

Car Info 

2007 Chevrolet Silverado 5866 

2009 Toyota Camry 5866 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo SS 5866 

2004 Dodge Charger 5866 

2002 Dodge Charger 5866 

2002 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5866 

2006 Ford Fusion 5870 

2014 Toyota Camry 5867 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5867 

2006 Dodge Charger 5867 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5735 

1995 Ford Fusion ASA 5700 

2013 Chevrolet Camaro 5866 

2002 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 358 

2000 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5822 

1989 Chevrolet Lumina 5600 

2005 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5867 

2000 Pontiac Grand Prix 5866 

1994 Ford Thunderbird 5866 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5866 

2018 Toyota Camry 5788 

2014 Chevrolet Camaro 358 

1990 Chevrolet Lumina 5866 

2000 Ford Taurus 5866 

1996 Pontiac Gran Prix 5700 

2006 Chevrolet Silverado 5866 

2002 Ford Fusion 5800 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo SS 5866 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5866 

2014 Ford Fusion 5867 

1986 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5700 

2008 Dodge Charger 358 

2006 Dodge Charger 5866 

Hometown 

Cornelius NC 

Mooresville NC 

Atlanta GA 

Fortville IN 

Thomasville NC 

Greenville SC 

Wallingford CT 

Dacula GA 

Flower Mound TX 

Loganville GA 

Richardson TX 

Atlanta GA 

Jupiter FL 

Moneta VA 

Frederick MD 

Walnut Creek CA 

Rogers MN 

Stockbridge GA 

Bethlehem PA 

Saint Marys GA 

Niles OH 

Apex NC 

Destin FL 

Atlanta GA 

Marietta GA 

Lantana TX 

Atlanta GA 

Dunn NC 

Mooresville NC 

Cape Charles VA 

Atlanta GA 

Woodstock GA 

Pittsburgh PA 

Color 

Black 

Grey 

Blue/Silver 

Blue 

Yellow 

Wht/Blue 

"M&M""s livery" 

White 

Black/Gray 

Red 

Black/Orange/Re 

Blue 

Gray/White 

Green 

Red 

White/Green 

Red 

Yellow 

W/Y/ G/ B 

White/Blue 

Black/Orange 

Black/silver 

Green 

Red/Yellow/Blk 

Red/Blue 

Gray/black 

Silver/Blue/Red 

orange / black 

2006 

Blue 

Red/White 

BUDWEISER RED 

Bk/Rd/Wht 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Session shortened due to on-track incident 

Printed: 4/29/2023 8:44:55 AM 

HSR Timing & Scoring Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historic Sportscar Racing 

The Mitty 2023 

Group  8 

Group 8 Qualifying 3 

Qualifying started at 8:28:15 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

4/29/2023 08:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

No. 

22A 

38 

48 

419 

22 

2A 

41 

17 

29 

94 

30 

126 

11 

83 

12 

18A 

15 

25 

8B 

96 

33 

90 

40 

9 

8J 

15A 

11A 

7 

22B 

43 

2 

48A 

46 

78 

114 

Name 

Joe Nemechek 

Curt Vogt 

Joseph Burke 

Ryan Gemmell 

Jack Finch 

Scott Holley 

Brian Norman 

Kyle Shields 

Samuel LeComte 

Scott Lovett 

Ricky Sanders 

Adam Diamond 

John Orzechowski 

Christopher Evans 

Gary Moore 

Mark Gobble 

Carlus Gann 

Mac McGarry 

Brian Pritchard 

Corey Cochran 

Greg Richardson 

Brent Bernath 

Dan Maloy 

Scott Fraser 

Jennifer Cobb 

Rodney Reston 

Rick Fraser 

Ed Bull 

Scott Dolfi 

Brad Herring 

Eric Servick 

Owen Middour 

Ryan Thomson 

Alan Sevadjian/E Sevadjian 

Ricky Knuckles 

Class 

SCT 

SCB 

SCB 

SCA 

SCE 

SCB 

SCB 

SCA 

SCB 

SCB 

SCB 

SCD 

SCB 

SCA 

SCC 

SCB 

SCC 

SCC 

SCA 

SCT 

SCA 

SCB 

SCB 

SCA 

SCB 

SCA 

SCB 

SCA 

SCB 

SCC 

SCB 

SCC 

SCB 

SCB 

SCB 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

2 

5 

6 

7 

1 

8 

3 

1 

9 

2 

3 

4 

2 

5 

10 

11 

6 

12 

7 

13 

8 

14 

4 

15 

5 

16 

17 

18 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

4 

3 

3 

Best Tm 

1:28.218 

1:28.479 

1:28.394 

1:28.258 

1:28.737 

1:29.104 

1:30.391 

1:30.290 

1:28.490 

1:30.058 

1:31.848 

1:33.248 

1:32.751 

1:32.063 

1:32.672 

1:33.161 

1:33.501 

1:33.608 

1:34.530 

1:33.240 

1:33.058 

1:35.012 

1:35.328 

1:34.544 

1:35.410 

1:31.995 

1:35.535 

1:37.758 

1:36.255 

1:38.265 

1:41.979 

1:41.812 

1:34.422 

1:29.030 

1:39.043 

Car Info 

2007 Chevrolet Silverado 5866 

2006 Ford Fusion 5870 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo SS 5866 

2009 Toyota Camry 5866 

2002 Dodge Charger 5866 

2004 Dodge Charger 5866 

2006 Dodge Charger 5867 

2014 Toyota Camry 5867 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5867 

2000 Ford Taurus 5866 

2000 Pontiac Grand Prix 5866 

1995 Ford Fusion ASA 5700 

2000 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5822 

2013 Chevrolet Camaro 5866 

1994 Ford Thunderbird 5866 

2002 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 358 

1987 Ford Thunderbird 5687 

1989 Chevrolet Lumina 5600 

2018 Toyota Camry 5788 

2006 Chevrolet Silverado 5866 

2014 Chevrolet Camaro 358 

2002 Ford Fusion 5800 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5866 

2008 Dodge Charger 358 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5866 

2013 Chevrolet Camaro 5866 

2002 Ford Taurus 358 

2014 Ford Fusion 5867 

2006 Dodge Charger 5866 

1996 Pontiac Gran Prix 5700 

2005 Dodge Charger 5866 

1986 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5700 

1990 Chevrolet Lumina 5866 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5735 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo SS 5866 

Hometown 

Cornelius NC 

Wallingford CT 

Atlanta GA 

Mooresville NC 

Thomasville NC 

Fortville IN 

Loganville GA 

Dacula GA 

Flower Mound TX 

Atlanta GA 

Stockbridge GA 

Atlanta GA 

Frederick MD 

Indiana PA 

Bethlehem PA 

Moneta VA 

La Fayette GA 

Walnut Creek CA 

Niles OH 

Lantana TX 

Apex NC 

Atlanta GA 

Saint Marys GA 

Woodstock GA 

Mooresville NC 

Jupiter FL 

Marietta GA 

Cape Charles VA 

Pittsburgh PA 

Marietta GA 

Blairsville GA 

Atlanta GA 

Destin FL 

Richardson TX 

Dunn NC 

Sorted on Laps

ID Text 

Printed: 4/29/2023 1:50:30 PM 

HSR Timing & Scoring Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historic Sportscar Racing 

Margin of Victory 

1.114 

Avg. Speed 

100.978 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.218 

Best Speed 

103.652 

Best Lap by 

22A - Joe Nemechek 

The Mitty 2023 

Group  8 

Group 8 Gene Felton Memorial Race 1 

Race (8 Laps) started at 13:03:24 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

4/29/2023 13:00 

NASCAR 75th Anniversary



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

No. 

22 

419 

22A 

2A 

41 

29 

83 

11 

15 

18A 

96 

25 

126 

30 

15A 

90 

40 

7 

22B 

94 

48A 

8J 

Name 

Jack Finch 

Ryan Gemmell 

Joe Nemechek 

Scott Holley 

Brian Norman 

Samuel LeComte 

Christopher Evans 

John Orzechowski 

Carlus Gann 

Mark Gobble 

Corey Cochran 

Mac McGarry 

Adam Diamond 

Ricky Sanders 

Rodney Reston 

Brent Bernath 

Dan Maloy 

Ed Bull 

Scott Dolfi 

Scott Lovett 

Owen Middour 

Jennifer Cobb 

Class 

SCE 

SCA 

SCT 

SCB 

SCB 

SCB 

SCA 

SCB 

SCC 

SCB 

SCT 

SCC 

SCD 

SCB 

SCA 

SCB 

SCB 

SCA 

SCB 

SCB 

SCC 

SCB 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

1 

5 

2 

2 

1 

6 

3 

7 

8 

4 

9 

10 

3 

11 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

4 

Best Tm 

1:27.556 

1:27.584 

1:27.603 

1:29.006 

1:30.904 

1:29.493 

1:31.410 

1:33.559 

1:33.640 

1:33.710 

1:33.409 

1:33.121 

1:33.569 

1:33.034 

1:35.480 

1:35.035 

1:34.915 

1:38.019 

1:36.651 

1:30.894 

1:44.346 

1:39.503 

Car Info 

2002 Dodge Charger 5866 

2009 Toyota Camry 5866 

2007 Chevrolet Silverado 5866 

2004 Dodge Charger 5866 

2006 Dodge Charger 5867 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5867 

2013 Chevrolet Camaro 5866 

2000 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5822 

1987 Ford Thunderbird 5687 

2002 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 358 

2006 Chevrolet Silverado 5866 

1989 Chevrolet Lumina 5600 

1995 Ford Fusion ASA 5700 

2000 Pontiac Grand Prix 5866 

2013 Chevrolet Camaro 5866 

2002 Ford Fusion 5800 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5866 

2014 Ford Fusion 5867 

2006 Dodge Charger 5866 

2000 Ford Taurus 5866 

1986 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5700 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5866 

Hometown 

Thomasville NC 

Mooresville NC 

Cornelius NC 

Fortville IN 

Loganville GA 

Flower Mound TX 

Indiana PA 

Frederick MD 

La Fayette GA 

Moneta VA 

Lantana TX 

Walnut Creek CA 

Atlanta GA 

Stockbridge GA 

Jupiter FL 

Atlanta GA 

Saint Marys GA 

Cape Charles VA 

Pittsburgh PA 

Atlanta GA 

Atlanta GA 

Mooresville NC 

Sorted on Laps

ID Text 

Printed: 4/30/2023 12:52:24 PM 

HSR Timing & Scoring Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Historic Sportscar Racing 

Margin of Victory 

0.326 

Avg. Speed 

102.017 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.556 

Best Speed 

104.436 

Best Lap by 

22 - Jack Finch 

The Mitty 2023 

Group  8 

Group 8 Gene Felton Memorial Race 2 

Race (8 Laps) started at 12:34:06 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

4/30/2023 12:15 

NASCAR 75th Anniversary


